

0A 3-6-98

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 9 1998

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS,

Petitioner,

CASE NO.: 91,712
CONSOLIDATED

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

v.

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FIFTH DISTRICT - NO. 96-02661

BRADENTON GROUP, INC., et al.,

Respondent.

* * * * *

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
HONORABLE R. JAMES STOKER

* * * * *

BRADENTON GROUP, INC. et al.,
ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS CASE NO.: 91,712

✓ LAW OFFICE OF THOMAS F. EGAN
204 Park Lake Street
Orlando, FL 32803
407-849-1055

✓ LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN G. MASON
1643 Hillcrest Street
Orlando, Florida 32803
407-895-6767

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	ii
Table of Citations	iii
Statutes/Other Authorities	vi
Preliminary Statement	1
Statement of the Case and Facts	2
Summary of Argument	11
Argument	12
I. INTRODUCTION	12
II. THERE IS NO LEGAL AUTHORITY EQUATING VIOLATIONS OF FLORIDA'S BINGO LAW WITH VIOLATIONS OF FLORIDA'S LOTTERY LAW	13
III. BINGO "HALLS FOR HIRE" ARE EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED UNDER THE BINGO STATUTE	21
IV. RICO INJUNCTION WAS IN VIOLATION OF STANDARDS OF LAW AND EQUITY	26
A. INJUNCTION STANDARDS	26
B. EQUITABLE STANDARDS	28
C. RICO INJUNCTION STANDARDS	33
V. THE CIRCUIT COURT ORDER REQUIRING THAT THE STATE POST A BOND DID NOT CONSTITUTE AN IMPERMISSIBLE MODIFICATION OF THE BOND	40
A. THE EVIDENCE WARRANTED MODIFICATION OF THE BOND TERMS OF THE INJUNCTION	43
VI. NO POLICY SUPPORTS LEGAL SUBTERFUGES	46
Conclusion	48
Certificate of Service	50

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<u>Acquafredda v. Messina,</u> 408 So.2d 828 (Fla 5th DCA 1982)	28
<u>B.L.E. Realty Corporation v. Mary Williams Co.,</u> 101 Fla. 254, 134 So.47 (1931)	28
<u>Banco Industrial de Venezuela, C. A. v. Menderoz Suarez,</u> 541 So.2d 1234 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1989)	39
<u>Bemis Corporation v City of Jacksonville,</u> 298 So.2d 467 (Fla. 1st DCA 1974), <u>cert. denied</u> 310 So.2d 743 (Fla. 1974)	30
<u>Caldwell v. State,</u> 402 So.2d 1260 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	16, 17
<u>Carroll v. State,</u> 361 So.2d 144 (Fla. 1978)	16
<u>C.F. McGurn v. Scott,</u> 596 So.2d 1042 (Fla. 1992)	43
<u>City of Jacksonville v</u> <u>Naegle Outdoor Advertising Company,</u> 634 So.2d 750 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994), <u>affirmed</u> 659 So.2d 1046 (Fla. 1995)	29
<u>Conway Meats, Inc. v. Orange Avenue Partnership,</u> 440 So.2d 674 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	31
<u>Creash v. State,</u> 179 So. 149 (Fla. 1938)	17, 19
<u>Cushman & Wakefield, Inc. v. Cozart,</u> 561 So.2d 368 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	45, 46
<u>Dania Jai Alai Intern., Inc. v Murua,</u> 375 So.2d 57 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	30
<u>Davie v. Sloan,</u> 566 So.2d 938 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	37
<u>DeLisi v Smith,</u> 401 So.2d 925 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981)	30
<u>Digaetano v. Perotti,</u> 374 So.2d 1015 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	32

<u>F.V.I. Adventures, Inc. v. City of Ocala,</u> 22 Fla.L.Wkly. D177 (January 10, 1997, Fla. 5 th DCA), <u>withdrawn and reaffirmed,</u> 698 So.2d 583 (Fla.5th DCA 1997)	19, 22
<u>Finklestein v. Southeast Bank, N.A.,</u> 490 So.2d 976 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	38, 39
<u>Greater Loretta Improvement Ass'n v. State ex rel. Boone,</u> 234 So.2d 685 (Fla. 1970)	17, 18
<u>Jennings v Perrine Fish Market, Inc.,</u> 360 So.2d 434 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	30
<u>Jones v. Sterile Products Co.,</u> 658 So.2d 1099, 1101 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1995)	42
<u>Jordan Chappel Freewill Baptist Church v. Dade County,</u> 334 So.2d 661 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976)	21
<u>Liberty Financial Mortgage Corporation v Clampitt,</u> 667 So.2d 880 (Fla. 2d DCA 1966)	29
<u>Lieberman v. Marshall,</u> 236 So.2d 120, 125 (Fla. 1970)	29
<u>Lopez-Ortiz v. Centrust Savings Bank,</u> 546 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	28, 32
<u>Madar v. State,</u> 376 So.2d 446 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	15, 19
<u>Mary Dee's Inc. v. Tartamella,</u> 492 So.2d 815 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	28, 32
<u>Medical Facilities Dev., Inc. v. Little Arch Creek Properties,</u> 656 So.2d 1300 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1995)	42, 46
<u>Neal v. Neal,</u> 636 So.2d 810 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	47
<u>Parker Tampa Two v. Somerset Development,</u> 544 So.2d 1018 (Fla. 1989)	37, 42, 44, 45
<u>Perlman v. State,</u> 260 So. 385 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	16, 19
<u>Richard v. Behavioral Healthcare Options, Inc.,</u> 647 So.2d 976 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	29
<u>Sharp v. Bussey,</u> 176 S.2d 763 (Fla. 1937)	41

<u>Simpson v. Simpson,</u> 524 So.2d 1124 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	31, 32
<u>St. Lawrence Company, N.V. v. Alkow Realty, Inc.,</u> 453 So.2d 514 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	39
<u>State v. Beeler,</u> 530 So.2d 932 (Fla. 1988)	29
<u>State v. Schell,</u> 211 So.2d 581 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1968)	15
<u>Travelers Insurance Company v. Conley,</u> 637 So.2d 373 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)	28
<u>Treasure Island v. Provident Management Corporation,</u> 21 Fla.L.Weekly D1521 (Fla. 2d DCA, June 28, 1996)	37
<u>United States v. All Assets of Statewide Auto Parts, Inc.,</u> 971 F.2d 896 (2d Cir. 1992)	47, 48
<u>United States v. Puello,</u> 814 F.Supp. 1155 (E.D. N.Y. 1993)	50
<u>United Steel Workers v. Seminole Asphalt Reg'n., Inc.,</u> 262 So.2d 215 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1972)	42
<u>Ward v. Gibson,</u> 340 So.2d 481 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1976)	41

Statutes and Other Authorities

Rule 1.610, <u>Fla.R.Civ.P.</u>	26, 30, 31, 36, 37
Rule 9.130(f), <u>Fla.R.Civ.P.</u>	41
§60.07, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	37
§849.09, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	6-7, 1-12, 14-16, 20-21, 46
§849.0931, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	6-8, 12-15, 20-24, 26, 46, 50
§895.01, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	6
§895.02, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	6, 7, 46
§895.03, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	6, 36
§895.04, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	6
§895.05, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	6, 26-28, 34-36, 39-39, 48
§895.06, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	6
§895.07, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	32
§932.06, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	48
§932.701, <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	32-34, 38
§932.704(9)(a), (b), <u>Fla.Stat.</u>	33, 38, 39
<u>Op. Att'y Gen. Fla.</u> 95-21 (1995)	18, 20
<u>Op. Att'y Gen. Fla.</u> 92-91 (1992)	18, 20
